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Astract :

The study aims to test the quality of banking services in light of technological development,
as this study was applied in the Trust Bank of Algeria - Biskra Agency -, and through our
treatment of the following problem: What is the impact of technological development on the
quality of banking services?

A questionnaire was used and distributed to a sample of 45 clients, 40 relied on questionnaires
were retrieved, and after using the SPSS statistical analysis program and analyzing the results,
we concluded that there is an impact of the technology used in the bank on the dimensions of
the quality of banking services.

The study concluded with a set of recommendations, the most important of which are: The
bank must keep pace with the technological development of services to attract customers and
work to improve the quality of its services, which ensures the continuity of customers’
interaction with it, by providing new and distinctive services to enhance its position and
competitive position in the banking market.

Keywords: banking service, quality of banking services, technological development
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Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,949 25
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Statistiques de fiabilité

Loyt 3151 By LS

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments

,941 5

) L) @ue
Corrélations
sl ghat
sl [Jsea sl 2xy A& 5 Y ax Sl clead
A8 padll laadll 33 i Corrélation de Pearson ,755 ,845 ,633



Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000

N 40 40 40
Aalaic V) ax Corrélation de Pearson ,578 ,568 423
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,006

N 40 40 40
EEEXROR Corrélation de Pearson ,406 ,539 ,516
Sig. (bilatérale) ,009 ,000 ,001

N 40 40 40
&sall [J sa sl 2a Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,525 ,540
Sig. (bilatérale) ,001 ,000

N 40 40 40
A& 5 G e Corrélation de Pearson ,525 1 562
Sig. (bilatérale) ,001 ,000

N 40 40 40

) ek 3 o oSl ) la Corrélation de Pearson ,540 ,562 1

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 40 40 40
L) sl L
Gdad)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage cumulé
Valide Sy 24 60,0 60,0
Sl 16 40,0 100,0
Total 40 100,0




saad)

Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide L.25 0 i 6 15,0 15,0 15,0
4,35 J125 - 12 30,0 30,0 45,0
4. 55 135« 16 40,0 40,0 85,0
4 55 e S 6 15,0 15,0 100,0
Total 40 100,0 100,0
il Al (g ghaall
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide — Lusic 8 20,0 20,0 20,0
ss8 13 32,5 32,5 52,5
=l 19 47,5 47,5 100,0
Total 40 100,0 100,0
digal
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide b 16 40,0 40,0 40,0
syadige 18 45,0 45,0 85,0
xlite 6 15,0 15,0 100,0
Total 40 100,0 100,0




Jalal) 3aa

Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide e dil 9 225 225 225
Glsis 3 — 4 0 19 47,5 47,5 70,0
s 6 N4 e 12 30,0 30,0 100,0
Total 40 100,0 100,0

43 9 S A paal) daddl) o J gaall dlil) aa Lgw Jalaii ) 4 g <) BLRY AL

Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide AV clpall 19 47,5 47,5 47,5
s Al 6 15,0 15,0 62,5
Lads 14 35,0 35,0 97,5
5,00 1 2,5 2,5 100,0
Total 40 100,0 100,0

1O Oyl (gyLalt 31 ,£Y1g Gt gl

Statistiques descriptives

N Moyenne Ecart type
are o Slaall 4041 il yuall aclis 40 3,8000 1,04268
Sl e Sl Janll vl say 28l
A0V ) jpall 8 jaall sl aaln 40 3,8250 ,90263
Sl ¢Mlae 33l e
) (e saciaal) L) clilad) mavs 40 3,7250 1,08575
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40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

3,4750

3,7250

3,2500

3,8250

3,2750

3,0250

2,8750

2,7500

2,7750

3,0000

3,2000

3,7250

3,6750

3,4000

4,0500

4,1250

4,1750

1,01242

,81610

1,14914

1,25856

1,13199

1,18727

1,26466

1,10361

,94699

,98710

1,18105

1,06187

1,04728

1,10477

,95943

,99195

,98417



Ra Ay 1465 5 S0 it cu ol 40 3,5000 1,01274
5 skl g

Gl yeall (e alS axe el el 40 3,3500 1,07537
eSlaall clala 5 1Y)

ool ol Ve seae can il s 40 3,1750 1,17424
g i<IY) clitag)
Slo il g S ad sl G a3 40 3,4750 ,98677

48 yaall laaal) 53 ga (32883

A3 A e il e deal 5 3 40 3,3750 1,12518
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N valide (liste) 40

Statistiques descriptives

N Moyenne Ecart type
A8 padl Cledllsaa 40 3,4838 , 72425
dnliceY) a2y 40 3,6333 ,80790
LVl 40 3,2500 1,04083
&l [Jsall 223 40 2,9313 ,91285
&l gl 2 40 3,8583 ,88719
il cilass b sl ki 40 3,3750 96947

N valide (liste) 40

Sl il L
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Récapitulatif des modeles

Erreur
standar
d de
Mod R- R-deux [l'estima

ele R deux ajusté tion




1 ,633 ,400 ,384 , 76062

ANOVA
Somme des
Modéle carrés Ddl Carré moyen F
1 Reégression 14,670 1 14,670 25,358
de Student 21,985 38 ,579
Total 36,655 39

Coefficients

Coefficients

Coefficients non standardisés standardizes
Modele B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
(Constante) ,425 ,598 , 710 ,482
48 padl Gledllsaa 847 ,168 ,633 5,036 ,000

: oY &l Lo iyl

Variables introduites/éliminées

Variables Variables
Modéle introduites éliminées Méthode
1 Loldie ) a | Introduire

Récapitulatif des modéles

Erreur standard

Modéele R R-deux R-deux ajusté de I'estimation

1 ,423 ,179 ,158 ,88976




ANOVA

Somme des
Modele carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
1 Régression 6,571 1 6,571 8,300 ,006
de Student 30,084 38 ,792
Total 36,655 39
Coefficients
Coefficients
Coefficients non standardizes standardizes
Modéle B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
(Constante) 1,529 ,656 2,331 ,025
Alaic V) ,508 ,176 423 2,881 ,006
) Ll Lo ) jLas
Variables introduites/éliminées
Variables Variables
Modeéle introduites éliminées Méthode
1 il Introduire
Récapitulatif des modéles
Erreur standard
Modéele R R-deux R-deux ajusté de I'estimation
1 ,516 ,266 247 ,84139
ANOVA
Somme des
Modéle carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.




1 Régression 9,754 1 9,754 13,778 ,001
de Student 26,901 38 , 708

Total 36,655 39

Coefficients

Coefficients

Coefficients non standardizes standardizes
Modele B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
(Constante) 1,813 441 4,110 ,000
Lliylaey 480 ,129 ,516 3,712 ,001

AW Lol Lo i)l jLas

Variables introduites/éliminées

Variables Variables
Modele introduites éliminées Méthode
1 sl [Jsasl o | Introduire

Récapitulatif des modéles

Erreur standard

Modele R R-deux R-deux ajusté de l'estimation
1 ,540 ,291 273 ,82675
ANOVA
Somme des
Modeéle carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
1 Régression 10,681 1 10,681 15,627 ,000
de Student 25,974 38 ,684

Total 36,655 39




Coefficients

Coefficients

Coefficients non standardizes standardizes
Modeéle B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
(Constante) 1,695 ,445 3,810 ,000
Gl [dsadll 2y 573 ,145 ,540 3,953 ,000

A e ) i A

Variables introduites/éliminées

Variables Variables
Modele introduites éliminées Méthode
1 E [P DA IRV Introduire

Récapitulatif des modéles

Erreur standard

Modele R R-deux R-deux ajusté de l'estimation
1 ,562 316 ,298 ,81224
ANOVA
Somme des
Modele carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
1 Régression 11,585 1 11,585 17,561 ,000
de Student 25,070 38 ,660
Total 36,655 39

Coefficients

Coefficients

Coefficients non standardizes standardizes
Modele B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
(Constante) 1,005 ,580 1,732 ,091

@5 gyl 614 147 562 4,191 000
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